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Tariff Notice No. 1984 I 121-Applications for Vari at ion of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con-

Port Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
39.01.211 Miraglos RT !OJA Free 206732D 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
AK 26889 39.01.211 Miraglos RT IO I A and MA 

NOTE: Miraglos MA is for use as a lam-
inating adhesive in the packaging industry 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

84.45.009 Pullmax type P-6 universal plate working 
machine 

Free Free 10 112206B 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
WN 1748 84.45.009 Pullmax type P200 universal plate work-

ing machine 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

85.21.029 Diodes, transistors and similar semi-con- Free Free 15 l 14124E 
ductor devices 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

WN 1848 85.21.029 Diodes (including light emitting diodes) 
transistors and similar semi-conductor 
devices 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Effective 

From I To* 

7/82 6/84 

7/78 6/84 

7/78 9/91 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 5 July 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1984/122-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con-

Port Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code 

H.O. 65453 29.04.001 Methanol, on condition it is for sale solely Free 208919L 
to a distributor licensed under the Motor 
Spirits Duty Act 

WN 645 83.05.009 Wire-o-wire binding Free Free 99 110344L 
WN 1599 85.01.041 Battery charges, type PNC46, PNC66, and Free Free 99 92443GB 

PNC600, for recharging nickel cadium 
batteries 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Effective 

From I To* 

12/83 9/90 

7/78 6/85 
7/83 3/87 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 5 July 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


